LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case No. 2013 10110 Division E-P

DAVID CASTRO, Petitioner ANA ODILIE REVUELTA, Respondent

NOTICE OF ACTION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE (NO CHILD OR FINANCIAL SUPPORT)

TO: ANA ODILIE REVUELTA Last Known Address:

UNKNOWN
YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for dissolution of marriage has been filed against you and that you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to it on DAVID CASTRO, whose address is 4430 LETO LAKE BLVD., APT 107, TAMPA, FL 33614, on or before August 12, 2013, and file the original with the clerk of this Court at 800 E. Twiggs St., Room 101, Tampa, FL 33602 or P.O. Box 3450, Tampa, FL 33601-4358, before service on Petitioner or immediately thereafter. If you fail to do so, a default may be entered against you for the relief demanded in the petition.

The action is asking the court to decide UNKNOWN

The action is asking the court to decide how the following real or personal property should be divided: none.

Copies of all court documents in this case, including orders, are available at the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office. You may review these documents upon request.

You must keep the Clerk of the Circuit Court's office notified of your current address. (You may file Notice of Current Address, Florida Supreme Court Approved Family Law Form 12.915.) Future papers in this lawsuit will be mailed to the address on record at the clerk's office.

WARNING: Rule 12.285, Florida Family Law Rules of Procedure, requires certain automatic disclosure of documents and information. Failure to comply can result in sanctions, including dismissal or striking of pleadings

Dated July 3, 2013. Pat Frank Clerk of the Circuit Court By Tanya Henderson Deputy Clerk

7/12-8/2/13 4T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE #: 12-CA-013568

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR RAMP 2002-RS6,

KATHLEEN STRICKLAND, ET AL, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated June 13, 2013 entered in Case No. 12-CA-013568 in the Circuit Court of the 13th Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida wherein The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, Na-tional Association fka The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A., as Trustee for RAMP 2002-RS6 was the Plaintiff and KATHLEEN STRICKLAND, ET AL., the Defendant(s), The Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash, by electronic sale beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the prescribed date at www.hillsborough.real-foreclose.com on the 1st day of August, 2013, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

THE EAST 50 FEET OF WEST 200
FEET OF SOUTH 120 FEET OF
NORTH 150 FEET OF NORTHEAST
1/4 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 30 SOUTH,
RANGE 18 EAST, OF THE PUBLIC
RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation please contact Court Administration at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving a notification of a scheduled court proceeding if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days. Complete the Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twigs Street, Room 604, Tampe El. 23602 ADA Coordinates 604, Tampa, FL 33602. ADA Coordination Help Line (813) 272-7040; Hearing Impaired Line 1-800-955-8771; Voice Impaired Line 1-800-955-8770.

Dated this 11th day of July, 2013

Joseph K. McGhee, Esq. Florida Bar #0626287 Bus. Email: JMcGhee@penderlaw.com Pendergast & Morgan, P.A. 115 Perimeter Center Place South Terraces Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30346 Telephone: 678-775-0700
Primary Service: flfc@penderlaw.com
Attorney for Plaintiff FAX: 678-805-8468

7/19-7/26/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA
GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE #: 292011CA002822 DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT RELATING TO IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-3 Plaintiff.

KRIS A. CARLUCCI, ET AL, Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated June 18, 2013 entered in Case No. 292011CA002822 in the Circuit Court of 292011CA002822 In the Circuit Court of the 13th Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsbor-ough County, Florida wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT RE-LATING TO IMPAC SECURED ASSETS CORP., MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-3 was the Plaintiff and KRIS A. CARLUCCI, ET AL., the Defendant(s), The Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash, by electronic sale beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the prescribed date at www.hillsborough.real-foreclose.com on the 6th day of August, 2013, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

UNIT 813, AT THE GRANDE OASIS AT CARROLLWOOD, A CONDOMIN-IUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLA-RATION OF CONDOMINIUM THERE-OF, AS RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 16097, PAGE 0420, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILL SBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact Court Administration at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance or immediately upon receiving a notification of a scheduled court pro-ceeding if the time before the scheduled annearance is less than 7 days. Complete the Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. ADA Coordination Help Line (813) 272-7040; Hearing Impaired Line 1-800-955-8771; Voice Impaired Line 1-800-955-8770.

Dated this 11th day of July, 2013 Joseph K. McGhee, Esq. Florida Bar #0626287 Bus. Email: JMcGhee@penderlaw.com Pendergast & Morgan, P.A. 115 Perimeter Center Place South Terraces Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30346 Telephone: 678-775-0700 Primary Service: fffc@penderlaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff FAX: 678-805-8468

7/19-7/26/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE #: 29-2010-CA-010357

THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE,

Plaintiff,

ANDRES F. ANGULO, ET AL, Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated June 13, 2013 entered in Case No. 29-2010-CA-010357 in the Circuit Court of the 13th Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR TO JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE was the Plaintiff and ANDRES F. ANGULO, ET AL., the Defendant(s), The Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash, by electronic sale beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the prescribed date at www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com on the 1st day of August, 2013, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

LOT 14, BLOCK D OF BRUSSELS BOY PHASES III AND IV, ACCORD-BOY PHASES III AND IV, ACCORD-ING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 100, PAGE(S) 170, OF THE PUBLIC RE-CORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY, FLORIDA

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact Court Administration at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance or immediately upon receiving a notification of a scheduled court pro-ceeding if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days. Complete appearance is less than 7 days. Complete the Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. ADA Coordination Help Line (813) 272-7040; Hearing Impaired Line 1-800-955-8771; Voice Impaired Line 1-800-955-8770.

Dated this 8th day of July, 2013 Joseph K. McGhee, Esq. Florida Bar #0626287 Bus. Email: JMcGhee@penderlaw.com Pendergast & Morgan, P.A. 115 Perimeter Center Place South Terraces Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30346 Telephone: 678-775-0700 Primary Service: flfc@penderlaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff

7/19-7/26/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

CIVIL DIVISION CASE #: 12-CC-024606-L

CARROLLWOOD VILLAGE PHASE III HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff.

BARRY BELLAY, a single man, JACKIE KIRKPATRICK, as joint tenants in common, CHARDONNAY HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated July 2, 2013 and entered in Case No. 12-CC-024606-L, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein CARROLLWOOD VILLAGE PHASE III HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and BARRY BELLAY, JACKIE KIRKPATRICK, and CHARDONNAY HO-MEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com on August 23, 2013, at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 1, BLOCK 26, OF CARROLL-WOOD VILLAGE PHASE II VILLAGE
XVI, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 56, PAGE 25, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INVERSEST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coorassistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated July 12, 2013

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305

7/19-7/26/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 12-CC-021054-J

BUCKHORN PRESERVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

DAVID DAILEY, AMANDA DAILEY, husband and wife, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants.

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated June 28, 2013 and entered in Case No. June 28, 2013 and entered in Case No. 12-CC-021054-J, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BUCKHORN PRESERVE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. is Plaintiff, and DAVID DAILEY, AMANDA DAILEY, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest hidder for cash on August 16, 2013. est bidder for cash on August 16, 2013, in an online sale at www.hillsborough.re- alforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 15, Block 4, BUCKHORN PRE-SERVE - PHASE 1, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 91, Page 44, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-

EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a dis needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coorassistance. Flease contact file ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this actification if the processor of the county of the cou notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated July 12, 2013

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305

7/19-7/26/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 11-CC-11836-H

BUCKHORN PRESERVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

RAFAEL COLON, JR. and AMAL COLON husband and wife, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, and

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

UNKNOWN TENANT.

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated November 7, 2012 and Order Reschedul-ing Foreclosure Sale dated June 28, 2013 and entered in Case No. 11-CC-11836-H, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein BUCKHORN PRESERVE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIA-TION, INC. is Plaintiff, and RAFAEL CO-LON, JR., AMAL COLON, and UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT are Defendants. The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on August 9, 2013, in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 1, Block 8, Buckhorn Preserve, Phase 2, according to the plat thereof, as recorded in Plat Book 94, Pages 67-1 through 67-6, of the Public Re-

cords of Hillsborough County, Florida.
ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated July 11, 2013

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305

7/19-7/26/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 11-CA-016859 DIVISION: N REGIONS BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER WITH UNION PLANTERS BANK, N.A., Plaintiff,

THE UNKNOWN HEIRS. BENEFICIA-RIES, DEVISEES, ASSIGNEES, GRANT-EES, TRUSTEES, LIENORS OR OTHER CLAIMANTS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST PAUL T. Mc-

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

CALOPE, SR., A/K/A PAUL McCALOPE, SR., DECEASED; THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICIARIES, DEVISEES, ASSIGNEES, GRANTEES, TRUSTEES, LIENORS OR OTHER CLAIMANTS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST OLIVIA POLLARD-EPPS, OR AGAINST OLIVIA POLLARD-EPFS, A/K/A OLIVIA BURNELL POLLARD, A/K/A OLIVIA EPPS, DECEASED; PAUL T. McCALOPE, JR., A/K/A PAUL McCALOPE, JR., AS A KNOWN HEIR, BENEFICIARY OR DEVISEE OF THE ESTATE OF PAUL T. McCALOPE, SP. A/K/A PAUL MCCALOPE, SP. A/ SR., AK/A PAUL McCALOPE, SR., DECEASED; DEBBIE ELLIS, CLEVE POLLARD, and FREDDIE LEE EPPS, AS KNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICIARIES OR DEVISEES OF THE ESTATE OF OLIVIA POLLARD-EPPS, A/K/A OLIVIA BURNELL POLLARD, A/K/A OLIVIA EPPS, DECEASED; AND THE UNKNOWN HEIRS, BENEFICIARIES, DEVISEES, ASSIGNIES OF TRUSTEES ASSIGNEES, GRANTEES, TRUSTEES, LIENORS OR OTHER CLAIMANTS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER OR AGAINST DENISE ELLIS, DECEASED

NOTICE OF SALE

Defendants

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure entered in the above-styled cause, in the Circuit Court of Hillsborough County, Florida, 800 E. Twiggs St., Tampa, Florida 33602, the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell the property situate in Hillsborough County, Florida, described as:

LOT 16 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 15, BLOCK 42, MACFARLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 82, OF THE PUB-LIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

at public sale, to the highest and best bidder, for cash, online at the following website; www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com. at, 10:00 a.m. on September 3, 2013.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FUNDS FROM THE SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS, MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 45.031(1)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs St., Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 rlofida 33002, (613) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated this 19th day of July, 2013

Rod B. Neuman, Esquire Gibbons, Neuman, Bello, Segall, Allen & Halloran, P.A. 3321 Henderson Boulevard Tampa, FL 33609

7/26-8/2/13 2T

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

As a result of being unable to effectuate certified mail notice to violators of the City Code, notice is hereby given that a Tampa Municipal Code Enforcement Hearing Master has scheduled a public hearing on August 21, 2013 at 9:00 a.m. to hear the below listed cases which are in violation of the City of Tampa Code. Information listed below describes the case number, property owner(s), violation address, code section violated, and legal description of subject property owners, volation address, code section volation, and regar description subject property, in that order. The hearing will be held in City Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, City Hall, 315 E. Kennedy Blvd., Tampa, Florida. Affected property owners will be given the opportunity to discuss the alleged violations. Should anyone have any questions regarding these cases, please call the Office of the City Clerk at (813) 274-7286.

Please note that if any person decides to appeal any decision made by the Code Enforcement Hearing Master with respect to any matter considered at the meeting or hearing, they will need to ensure a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

CASE # 13-01885 NAME OF VIOLATOR: FERGUSON ANGELA N NOTO SAMUEL G LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 4312 W OBISPO ST. A&B TAMPA, FL ECCTION: 19-50
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: MARYLAND MANOR REVISED PLAT
LOT 6 AND E 30 FT OF LOT 7 BLOCK 32

CASE # 13-02225 NAME OF VIOLATOR: WALTON MAURICE DENNIS ESTATE BRYANT VERONICA DENISE LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 4702 E 10TH AV TAMPA, FL

SECTIONS: 19-5 (A) 3&4 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: S 130 FT OF W 1/5 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

CASE # 13-02226 NAME OF VIOLATOR: WALTON MAURICE DENNIS ESTATE BRYANT VERONICA LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 4702 E 10TH AV TAMPA, FL SECTIONS: 19-46, 19-49, 19-50 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: S 130 FT OF W 1/5 OF SW 1/4 OF NE 1/4 OF NE 1/4

CASE # 13-03102 NAME OF VIOLATOR: PEREZ LEANDRO MIGUEL JR LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 2604 W CLEVELAND ST, -N- TAMPA, FL SECTION: 19-234 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PARK CITY LOT 2 BLOCK 4 116797.0000

CASE # 13-05025 NAME OF VIOLATOR: SEVENE DENNIS SEVENE LINDA LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 3812 W TYSON AV TAMPA, FL SECTIONS: 19-46, 19-49, 19-50 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: GANDY MANOR 27 FT OF LOT 6 AND E 50 FT OF LOT 7 BLOCK 5 132657.0000

160348.0000

CASE # 13-05217

NAME OF VIOLATOR: PEREZ JOHN CHARLES LOPEZ-PEREZ MARY FRANCES LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 545 SEVERN AV TAMPA, FL SECTION: 19-47 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: BYARS THOMPSON ADDITION DAVIS ISLAND LOT 1 BLOCK 5

196477 5000 CASE # 13-05492 NAME OF VIOLATOR: PRENDES RAMON M JR PRENDES MARLENE M

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 6603 S MACDILL AV, A/B TAMPA, FL SECTIONS: 19-46, 19-49 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PENINSULA HEIGHTS LOTS 27 AND 28 CASE # 13-05625

NAME OF VIOLATOR: PHIPPS JOHN LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 5011 S MACDILL AV, A&B TAMPA, FL SECTION: 19-231 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: TROPICAL TERRACE UNIT NO 2 LOT 1 AND THE N 39 FT OF LOT 2 BLOCK 1 AND THE E 1/2 OF CLOSED ALLEY ABUTTING THEREOF 134937.0000

CASE # 13-05829 NAME OF VIOLATOR: DESAI CHINTAN DESAI MONALI LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 5122 W POE AV TAMPA, FL SECTIONS: 19-49, 19-59, 19-233. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SUNSET PARK ISLES UNIT NO 3 122108.0000

7/26-8/16/13 4T